

ARIZONA'S SUBSTANCE ABUSE PARTNERSHIP December 14, 2023 at 1:00pm Governor's Office of Youth Faith and Family, Conference Room B 1700 W. Washington Phoenix, AZ 85007 Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83857286906?pwd=QWVFNmw2WHlgZzIEaFNjZzJFS1ZLdz09

MEETING AGENDA

Agenda Item (*Action anticipated)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome/Introductions
- 3. Approval of Minutes* May 3,2023, September 5, 2023
- 4. PAX Good Behavior Game
- 5. Program Implementation and Dually Adjudicated Youth

Sara Salek, Vice-Chair

Sara Salek, Vice-Chair

Sara Salek, Vice-Chair

Carmen Irving PAXIS Institute

Dr. Raymonda Matheka Dr. Angela Fischer Arizona Department of Juvenile Corrections

- 6. Addressing Trauma Through Traditional Methodologies
- 7. Arizona Opioid Litigation Settlement Updates
- 8. Workgroup Reports
 - Arizona Substance Abuse Epidemiology Workgroup/ Substance Use Dashboard Review and Feedback
 - Arizona Prevention Workgroup
- 9. 2024 Meeting Dates: Thursday, February 8, 2024 Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Maciel Moreno Maria Alvidrez Amistades, Inc.

Leslie Cooper Arizona Attorney General's Office

Dr. Marisa Domino Arizona State University Matthew Bileski Arizona Criminal Justice Commission

> Merilee Fowler MATFORCE

Sara Salek, Vice-Chair



Thursday, September 26, 2024 Wednesday, December 4, 2024

10. Adjourn*

Sara Salek, Vice-Chair

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Substance Abuse Partnership can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney. Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.